QA Knowledge Assessment Survey #6 Results Tables

Correct Responses by Service Area

Average of | Average of | Average of | Average of | Average Number of
Question 1 | Question 2 | Question 3 | Question 4 Total Respondents

SA1l 7% 92% 77% 77% 81% 13

SA2 74% 100% 78% 89% 85% 27

SA3 79% 94% 94% 79% 86% 33

SA4 72% 94% 69% 53% 72% 32

SA5 100% 75% 50% 100% 81% 4

SA 6 74% 91% 78% 83% 82% 23

SA7 76% 90% 80% 60% 77% 50

SA 8 89% 89% 78% 78% 83% 9

Grand

Total 76% 93% 79% 72% 80% 191

Correct Responses by Discipline/Position
Average of | Average of | Average of | Average of | Average Number of
Question 1 | Question 2 | Question 3 | Question 4 Total Respondents

Case Manager 64% 100% 71% 79% 79% 14
Clinical Director 90% 95% 90% 81% 89% 21
Clinical Supervisor 75% 89% 75% 71% 78% 28
Licensed Therapist 52% 87% 78% 61% 70% 23
Other 85% 92% 79% 67% 81% 39

A
Ic\g/lanager/Director 97% 100% 97% 94% 97% 34
Unlicensed
Therapist/Intern 59% 88% 59% 53% 65% 32
Grand Total 76% 93% 79% 72% 80% 191
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Full Results Table of Correct Responses

Average of | Average of | Average of | Average of

Question1 | Question2 | Question3 | Question4 | Total Average

Licensed Therapist

Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.50
50%
50%

QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Clinical Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

| Clinical Director Average | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Clinical Supervisor

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.50
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

83%
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Licensed Therapist

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
| Licensed Therapist Average | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |  100%

QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%

Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
93%

Case Manager

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.75
75%
75%

Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

QA Manager/Director

0%

0%
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Respondent

QA Knowledge Assessment Survey #6 Results Tables

1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
Clinical Supervisor
Respondent 0.75
75%
75%
81%
Other
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
Clinical Supervisor
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
75%
75%
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QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Case Manager

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.75
75%

Clinical Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%

Licensed Therapist

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.50

| Licensed Therapist Average | 67% | 100% | 100% | 7% |  83%
Other
Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.50

Page 5




QA Knowledge Assessment Survey #6 Results Tables

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.75
63%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
| QA Manager/Director Average | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |  100%
Unlicensed Therapist/Intern
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.50
Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.75
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.50
75%
79%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
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QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

100%

100%

QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Case Manager

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
75%

Licensed Therapist

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75

| Licensed Therapist Average | 0% | 100% | 100% | 100% |  75%

Other

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
75%
75%
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Other

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.75
75%
75%
Other
Respondent . . . . 1.00
100%
100%
Clinical Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
85%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
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QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Other

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Clinical Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
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Clinical Supervisor

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
Clinical Supervisor
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
| Clinical Supervisor Average | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |  100%
Licensed Therapist
Respondent 0.50
50%
Other
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
|Other Average | 100% [ 100% | 100% | so% |  88%
Unlicensed Therapist/Intern
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
88%
86%

Other
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Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
75%
75%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00
100%
100%
Other
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
Clinical Supervisor
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%

Unlicensed Therapist/Intern
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Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.50
50%
88%
Clinical Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
Clinical Supervisor
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
75%
88%
Licensed Therapist
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
75%
75%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
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Clinical Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.75

75%

Clinical Supervisor

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
88%
Other
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Licensed Therapist

Respondent . . . . 0.25
25%
25%

Case Manager
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
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Clinical Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75

| Clinical Director Average | 100% | 100% | 100% | 0% |  75%

Other

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.50
50%
75%

Licensed Therapist

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.50
50%
50%

QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
86%

Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
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75%
75%

Clinical Supervisor

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
50%
50%

QA Manager/Director

Respondent 0.75
75%
75%

Clinical Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.75
75%
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75%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
Clinical Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
| Clinical Director Average | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |  100%
Clinical Supervisor
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
Licensed Therapist
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.50
50%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
| QA Manager/Director Average | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |  100%
Unlicensed Therapist/Intern
Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
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58%
75%

Clinical Supervisor

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
75%
75%

Clinical Supervisor

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.75

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.50

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
58%

QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
69%

Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Clinical Director

QA Knowledge Assessment Survey #6 Results Tables

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
75%
75%
Licensed Therapist
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
Other
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
Respondent 1.00
88%
92%
Clinical Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
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100%
100%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
Case Manager
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.50

| CaseManager Average | 0% | 100% | 00% | 0% | so%

Clinical Supervisor

Respondent 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25

25%

Other

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.50

(Other Average | o% | 0% | 00% | o% | so%

Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75

75%

50%
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Clinical Supervisor

Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.50
50%
50%

Other

Respondent 0.50
50%
50%
72%

Clinical Supervisor

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.75
75%
75%

QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
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Other
Respondent 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.50
50%
50%
Other
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
81%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 0.75
75%
75%
Other
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
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100%
Licensed Therapist
Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
| Licensed Therapist Average | 100% | 100% | 0% | 0% |  50%
Other
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
Unlicensed Therapist/Intern
Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.25
25%
58%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
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Licensed Therapist

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
88%

Other

Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.50

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75

| Other Average | so% | 100% | so% | s0% |  63%

QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00
100%

Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
75%
79%

Clinical Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
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QA Manager/Director ‘

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
Clinical Director
Respondent 1.00
100%
100%
Clinical Director
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
75%
Other
Respondent 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.50
63%
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QA Manager/Director ‘ ‘ | | |

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
75%

Other

Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.50
50%
50%

Other

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
82%

Licensed Therapist

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.75
75%
75%
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Clinical Supervisor

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%
Licensed Therapist
Respondent 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
| Licensed Therapist Average | 100% | 0% | 100% | 100% |  75%
Other
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
75%
75%
Clinical Director
Respondent . . . . 1.00
100%
100%
Licensed Therapist
Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.25
25%
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25%

Case Manager

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Licensed Therapist

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Clinical Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Other

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

|Other Average | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |  100%
QA Manager/Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
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50%
75%
Case Manager
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.50
Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.50
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
79%
Clinical Director
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
| Clinical Director Average | 100% | 100% | 100% | 0% |  75%
Clinical Supervisor
Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.25
Respondent 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
75%
Licensed Therapist
Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.25
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
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Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Licensed Therapist Average 50% 100% 75% 50% 69%
Other

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.50
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
Other Average 100% 86% 100% 43% 82%
QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
QA Manager/Director Average 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.50
Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
Unlicensed Therapist/Intern Average 63% 100% 88% 50% 75%
CODED PROVIDER ID V6420 Average 73% 91% 85% 61% 77%
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Case Manager

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
75%

Clinical Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%

Clinical Supervisor

Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.25

| Clinical Supervisor Average | 0% | 100% | 0% | o% | 25%

Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Respondent 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.50
75%
70%

Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.25
25%
25%
77%
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Other

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Clinical Director

Respondent 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.75

| Clinical Director Average | 100% [ 0% | 100% | 100% |  75%

Other

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
88%

Clinical Director

Respondent 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.75
75%

Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.75
75%
75%
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Unlicensed Therapist/Intern

Respondent 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
50%
50%

QA Manager/Director

Respondent 1.00
100%
100%

Other

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100%
100%

Clinical Director

Respondent 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.75
75%
75%
83%

Grand Average 76% 93% 79% 72% 80%
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